RESOLUTION NUMBER 13, 2022

Resolution to enter into a contract with Roth Marz Partnership to provide building inspections as described in the Erie County Community Facility Assessment Request for Proposal

BE IT RESOLVED that, ECGRA, in the implementation of its mission to promote economic and community development in partnership with federal agencies, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and other entities in national and state government, the board of directors of the Erie County Gaming Revenue Authority, pursuant to the Economic Development Financing Law and the Erie County Gaming Revenue Authority Bylaws, resolves to enter into a contract with Roth Marz Partnership not to exceed \$84,750 to provide seventeen (17) building inspections as described in the Erie County Community Facility Assessment Request for Proposal (RFP).

One the motion of	, seconded by

This resolution was passed on the 17th day of November 2022 by a vote of ______ - _____.

ERIE COUNTY GAMING REVENUE AUTHORITY

Chairman, Erie County Gaming Revenue Authority November 17, 2022

ATTEST:

Secretary, ECGRA